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Contact Information for University of Alberta Animal Facilities 
 

Health Sciences Laboratory Animal Services (HSLAS)  
includes the facilities in HMRC, MSB and Dentistry 

Dr. Greg Parks Director HSLAS 

Phone: 492-2543 

Email: greg.parks@ualberta.ca 

Dr. Nathan Bosvik Assistant Director Operations 

Email: nathan.bosvik@ualberta.ca 

Central Contact 

Phone: 492-3040 

 

Biosciences Animal Service (BSAS)  
in the Biosciences Building   

Connie Nikoo Administrative Secretary BSA 

Animal Sales and Purchases 

Phone:  492-5358 

Email:  bsas@ualberta.ca 
General contact: will forward all inquiries if does not have the answer 

Dr. Toni Bayans Director BSA 

Veterinary Services 

Phone: 492-5193 

Email:  toni.bayans@ualberta.ca 

Simmone Kerswell Supervisor BSA 

Animal Facility Management and Technical Procedures 

Phone:  492-5359 

Email:  kerswell@ualberta.ca 

Clarence Gerla Supervisor BSA 

Aquatics Facility 

Phone: 492-5482 

Email: cgerla@ualberta.ca  

 

Agricultural, Food and Nutritional Science Animal Services  

Dr. Craig Wilkinson Director of Animal Care  

Phone: 492-2934 

Email: craig.wilkinson@ales.ualberta.ca 

Jay Willis Manager 

Swine Research and Technology Centre 

Phone: 492-7688 
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Email: jay.willis@ales.ualberta.ca 

mailto:jay.willis@ales.ualberta.ca


Please take the time to fill out this short survey regarding resources found on this webpage. This survey 
will take approximately 1 minute to fill out. To fill out the survey, please go to the following link: 
 
University-wide CIHR Special Project Questionnaire about Resources 

https://spreadsheets.google.com/spreadsheet/viewform?formkey=dGFuZloxTUlhQlJJa1pWbmlfRmN0YkE6MQ

